

**Shahina Alam v. Nadeem Alam & Ors.  
CMPMO No.481 of 2025**

**19.08.2025** Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 17.10.2025, on taking steps within one week.

List on 17.10.2025.

***CMP No.19774 of 2025***

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, the operation of order dated 16.06.2025, passed by learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nahan, District Sirmaur, H.P., in Case No.7 of 2024, titled Nadeem Alam versus Shahina Alam, is hereby stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 19, 2025  
(*Vinod*)