

**Shahina Alam v. Nadeem Alam & Ors.
CMPMO No.481 of 2025**

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list after three weeks.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 17, 2025
(*Vinod*)