

**Shahina Alam v. Nadeem Alam & Ors.
CMPMO No.481 of 2025**

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, as Proxy Counsel, for the
respondents.

Adjournment prayed for, list on 24.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)