

**Shahina Alam Vs. Nadeem Alam & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.481 of 2025**

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list after the ensuing winter vacation.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 24, 2025  
(Rishi)