

Sahina Alam vs Nadeem Alam & others

CMPMO No.481 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

List on 25.03.2026

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 16, 2026
(vt)